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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director

Division of Commission Clerk O BO00 )~ ET

and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor

FPSC Docket No. 060001-El

REQUEST FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT
(CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED)

Dear Ms. Bayo:

We submit herewith a single confidential set of Tampa Electric Company's highlighted 423
Forms for the month of November 2005 and request specified confidential treatment of Forms 423-
1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b). Our request is made pursuant to Section 366.093, Fla. Stat., for
the reasons detailed in the document entitled "Tampa Electric Company's Request for Specified
Confidential Treatment”, which document was filed under separate cover {copy enclosed). The
sensitive information contained in these forms has been highlighted in yellow.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
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FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reporting Month: Novernber Year: 2005

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

IDENTIAL

Line
. Plant Name
(@) (b}
1. Phillips
ll 2. Polk
3. Polk
4, Polk

(- Polk

d. Polk

7. Polk

8. Phillips
9. Phillips
10. Phillips
11. Phillips
12 Phillips
13 Phillips
14. Phillips
15. Phillips
16. Phillips
17. Phillips
18, Phillips
19, Phillips
20, Phillips
21. Phillips
22, Phillips
23. Philtips
24, Philtips
25. Phillips

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

Supplier Name
(c)

BP/Phillips

BP/Polk

BP/Poik

BP/Poik

BP/Polk

BP/Polk

BP/Polk
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaighe/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips
Transmontaigne/Phillips

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OiL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

DECLASSIFIED

Shipping

Point
(d)

Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa

3. Name, Title & Telephona Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controfler
{813} - 228 - 1608

4, Signature of Official Submitting Report:

5. Date Completed: January 16, 2006

Purchase Delivery
Type Location
() t) (@
MTC Phillips 11/30/05
MTC Polk 11/01/05
MTC Polk 11102/05
MTC Polk 14/04/05
MTC Polk 11107105
MTC Polk 11/08/05
MTC Polk 11/30/05
MTC Phillips 11/04/05
MTC Phillips 11/02/05
MTC Phillips 11/03/05
MTC Phillips 11/04/05
MTC Phillips 11A5/05
MTC Philtips 1107105
MTC Phillips 11/08/05
MTC Phillips 11/09/05
MTC Phillips 11/110/05
MTC Phillips 1111/05
MTC Phillips 11114105
MTC Phillips 11/15/05
MTC Phillips 11/16/05
MTC Phillips 1117105
MTC Phillips 11/18/05
MTC Phillips 11/22/05
MTC Phillips 11/23/105
MTC Phillips 11/28105

Delivery
Date

Adefirey Chronister, Assistant Controlier

Type
il
(h)

FO2
Fo2
FO2
FO2
FO2
Fo2
FO2
Fos
FO8
Fo6

Sulfur

Content

%

* » % » % % % % * * * F ¥ F ¥ X ¥ F * A F * * » =

®

BTU
Content

(BTU/Gal)

)

* % » 2 * * ¥ * % % ¥ X F F F ¥ B F F F 2 2 * ¥ »

Volume
{Bbis})
{k)

355.00
354.71

1,421.05
905.29
172.29
177.02
542.83
629.26
783.29
§39.70
466,93
469.78
305.00
307.03
585.81
769.38
912.54
782.76

1,062.36
898.28
922.88
8921.28
159.26
629.91
310.69

LATE

H
00423 JAT7 8
EpSC-COMMISSICN CLERK

Page 1 of

"
Bt

ponAn)

NT

xlslal 51
LG“.als.n .{

Defivered
Price
($/Bbl)
]
$71.6441
$79.0749
$78.0448
$78.6958
$78.0640
$77.7947
$71.2834
$52.1630
$52.1630
$52.1630
$52.1630
$52.1630
$51.6200
$51.6200
$51.6200
$51.6200
$51.6200
$48.8229
$48.8230
$48.8230
$48 8230
$48.8230
$48.0539
$48.0540
$48.2260




FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005

2. Repotsting Coi’npany: Tampa Electric Company

Line
No. Plant Name Supplier Name
(@) () ©
26. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips
27. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Shipping
Polnt
(d)

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) - 228 - 1609 /%W

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repeort

5. Date Completed: January 16, 2008

Purchase Delivery
Type Location
(®) o
MTC Phillips
MTC Phillips

Delivery
Date
@

11/29/05
11/30/05

Sulfur
Type Content
oil %
Q)] U]
F06 ‘
F08 .

(d .lgf!re'? Chronister, Assistant Controller

BTY
Content
{BTU/Gal
()

*

Volume
(Bbis)
(k)
625.07
633.17

Page 2 of 2

Delivered

Price
(3/Bbl)
U]

$48.2260
$48.2260

DECLASSIFIED



** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **
FPSC Form 423-1(a) Page 1of 2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form; Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813} - 228 - 1809

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report;
hronister, Assistant Controller

5, Date Comnpleted: January 16, 2006

Effective  Transport Add

Invoice Involce Net Net Quality  Purchase to Transport  Other Delivered
Line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Arnount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price

No. Name Supplier Name Location Date Ol (Bbis) (s/ebl) $ $ 3 {$/Bbi) ($/Bbi) (3/Bb) (s/Bbj  (¥/Bb}  ($/Bb) ($/8bl)
(a) (b) () ) (e} n (@ (h 0] )] (k) U {m) (n} (o) (] (@ "

1. Phillips BP/Phillips Phillips 11130405 Fo2 35500 §71.644 25,433.67  $0.0000 2543367 $71.6441 300000 3716441 300000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $71.6441
2. Polk BPPolk Palk 11/01/05 FO2 354.71  §$79.0740 2804866  $0.0000 28048.66 $79.0749 $0.0000 $79.0749 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 §$79.0749
3. Polk BPAolk Polk 1102105 Fo2 1,421.05 §7B.0448 110,905.57  $0.0000 $10,905.57 $78.0443 300000 $78.0448 $0.0000 50.0000 $0.0000 $78.0448
4. Polk BP/Polk Pelk 1104/05 FOzZ 905.29 §78.6958 71,242.34  $0.0000 7124234  $786956 300000 $78.6956  $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $768.6956
9. Polk BP/Folk Polk 11/07/05 Fo2 172.29 §$78.0640 13,449.65  $0.0000 i3,442.65 $78.0640 $00000 $78.0540 $0.0000 50.0000 $0.0000 $78.0640
6. Polk BPPolk Polk 11/08/05 FO2 177.02  §77.7947 13,771.21  $0.0000 13771.21  $77.7947 $0.0000 §$77.7947 300000 50.0000 $0.0000 §77.7947
7. Polk BPPolk Polk 11/30/056 FO2 54283 §71.2834 3869476  $0.0000 3860476 $71.2834 $00000 $71.2834 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $71.2834
8. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips Phillips 1401705 Fo8 62926 §52.1630 3282408  $0.0000 32,824.08  $52.1630 30.0000 3521630 $0.0000 $0.0000 3$0.0000 $52.1630
9. Philips Transmontaighe/Phillips Phillips 14102105 FO& 783.20 . $52.1630 40,858.74  $0.0000 4085874 §52.1630 $00000 $521630 30,0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $52.1830
10. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips Phillips 11103/05 FO6 93970 $52.1630 49,017.53  $0.0000 49,017.53  $52.1630 $0.0000 $52.1630 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $52,1630
11. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips Phillips 11/04/05 FOG 46693  $52.1630 2438645 $Q.0000 2435645  $52.1630  $0.0000  $52.1630  $0.0000 300000 $0.0000 $52.1630
12. Prillips Transmontaigne/FPhillips  Phillips 11/05605 FO& 46978  $52.1630 24506512 $0.0000 2450512 $52.1630 $00000 $52.1630 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $52.1630
13. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 1107505 FOS 305.00 $51.6200 1574408 50,0000 1574409 3516200 $00000 $51.6200 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $51.6200
14. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 11/08/05 FO6 307.03  $51.6200 15,848.8¢  $0.0000 15848.80 $51.6200 $0.0000 $51.6200 $0Q.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $51.6200
15. Phillips Transmontaighe/Phillips  Phillips 11/09/05 FO6 595.81  $51.6200 30755.70  $0.0000 30,756.70  $51.6200 300000 $51.6200 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $51,6200
16. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 11/10/05 FOB 76938 $51.6200 3971538 $0.0000 39,715.38 $51.6200 $0.0000 $516200 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $51.6200
17. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phililps 1111/05 0B 91254  $51.6200 47,105.29  $0.0000 47,105.28 $51.6200 $0.0000 $51.6200 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $51.6200
18, Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips ~ Phillips 1714005 FO6 78276 $48.8229 3821664  $0.0000 38,21664 $488229 $00000 $48.8229 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.8229
18, Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 11/13/05 2] 1,062.36  $48.8230 51,867.58  $0.0000 51,867.58 $48.8230 $0.0000 $48.8230 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.68230
20. Phillips Transrmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 11/16/05 FOG 898.28  348.8230 43,856.71 $0,0000 43,856.71 $488230 50.0000 $48.8230 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.8230
21. Philips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 111705 FO6 02288 5488230 45057.74  $0.0000 45057.74 $48.6230 $0.0000 §4B.8230 300000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.8230
22. Phillips Transmortaigne/Phillips  Phillips 11118405 FO& 92128  $48.8230 44,979.62  $0.0000 4497962 $488230 $0.0000 §48.8230 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.8230
23. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phillips 11/22/05 FO& 159,26  $48.0539 TE3307  $0.0000 7.653.07 $45.0530 $00000 $48.0539 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48,0539
24. Phillips Transmontaigne/Phillips  Phiflips 1112305 FO& 62091  $48,0540 30,269.67  $0.0000 30,269.67  $45.0040 $0.0000 $48.054C $0.0000 $0.0000 3$0.0000 $48.0540
25. Phillips Transmontaighe/Phillips ~ Phillips 11/28/05 FO& 31069 $48.2260 14,983.34  $0.0000 14968334 3482260 $00000 $482260 30.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.2260

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1(a) (2/87)




FPSC Forrn 423-1(a) ** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL * Page 2 of 2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:

affrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
5. Date Completed: January 16, 2006

Effective  Transport Add'

Inyice Invoice Net Net Quality  Purchase to Transport  Other Delivered
Line Piant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Termiral Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Name Location Date Gil {Bbls) ($/B01) $ $ $ {$/Bbd) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbi) ($/Bb) (¥/Bbly  (3/Bbl) ($/Bbl}
(@ (b) (c) {d) (e) U] (9 (hy (iy 0 ] m {m} {n) (o} (] @ (r
26. Philips Transmontaigne/Phillips Phillips 11/29/05 Fo6 625.07 3482260 30,144.60  $0.0000 3014460 $48.2260 300000 $48.2260 $0.0000 $0Q.0000 $0.0000 $48.2260
27. Phillips Transmontaigne/FPhillips Philiips 11/30/05 Fo8 633.17 5482260 30,635.24  $0.0000 30,535.24 $48.2260 300000 $48.2260 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $48.2260
* No analysis Taken

FPSC FORM 423-1(a} (2/67)

DECLASSIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL




FPSC Form 423.1(b)

Page 1 of 1
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES
1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jefirey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company {813) - 228 - 1609 . é %% Z
4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: /)’7%
JeffrbfChronister, Assistant Controller
5. Date Completed: January 16, 2006
New
Form Qriginal Qld Delivered
Line Month Plant Line Volume Form Column Old New Price
No. Reported Name Supplier Number (Bhils) No. Deslgnator & Title Value Value {$/Bhbis) Reason for Revision
(@) (b) (c) {d}) {e) U] i) W 0 @ (k) 0
1. October 2005 Big Bend Bp 1. 17598 4231 (a) Col. {h), Invoice Price $80.1180  $80.7691 $90.7691 Price Adjustment
2. OQclober 2005 Big Bend BP 2, 35224 42031 (a) Col. {h), invoice Price $86.5495  $B86.5285 $86.5285 Price Adjustment
3. October 2005 Big Bend BP 3. 181.26 42341 (a) Cal, (b}, Invoice Price $83.5688 $866138 $86.6138 Price Adjustment
4. October 2005 Big Bend BP 4. 533.76 4231 (a) Col. {h), Invoice Price $84 3653 $686.6133 $86.6133 Price Adjustment
5. Oclober 2005 Big Bend BP 5, 36210  423-1 (a) Col. {h), Inveice Price $83.5669 $86.6118 $86.6118 Price Adjustmant
6. October 2005 Big Bend BP 6. 17481 423-1 (a) Col. {h), Invoice Price $825177  $83.1687 $83.1687 Price Adjustment

DECLASSIFIED




* SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Butk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controllar
(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Officiat Submitting Form: /’l’%/ i G E

ey Chronister, Assistant Controller

8. Date Completed: January 18, 2

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport  Price Transfer Suffur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Trahsport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons {3/Ton} {($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (8TUM) % %
(a) (b) (c) @ (e) ] &) @ 8 U] U] {m)
1. Aliance Coal 10,IL,193 s RB 31,119.80 $39.560 $10.300 $49.860 302 11,838 6.31 11.80
2. American Coal 10,IL165 LTC RB 11,928.00 $31.050 $8.760 $39.310 1.34 11,803 7.02 11.75
3. Dodge Hill Mining a.KY,225 LTC RB 32,262.00 $30.450 $9.900 $40.350 253 12,663 9.02 6.99
4. Dodge Hill Mining 10,)L,165 LTC RB 94,903.24 $29.470 $10.658 $40.128 3.06 12,128 9.27 8.66
5.  Dodge Hilt Mining 10,IL,165 LTC RB 97,938,30 $20.970 $9.990 $39.950 3.00 12,195 9.01 8.42
6. Freeman United 10,IL,117 LTC RB 21,527.55 $28.500 $8.76C0 $37.260 334 10,572 845 1662
7. Ken American 9KY 177 S RB 9,444.50 §$39.810 $11.640 $51.450 292 11,756 8.89 1092
8.  Knight Hawk 10,IL,778145 LTC RB 23,076.32 $33.750 $10.850 $44.400 300 11,176 9.19 12.31
8. Marathon N/A s RB 4,231.60 $17.750 $0.000 $17.750 595 14,045 028 7.50
10, Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC RB 16,064.20 $20.140 $9.900 $39.130 293 12,066 8.15 9.12

DECLASSIFIED

(1) As TECQ Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storags site for eoal priof to #ts delivery 1o the power pant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Polk Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL



FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005

‘2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

* SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPCRT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETALED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Cortact Person Concefning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

PN 777 e

(813) - 228 - 1609
5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;

6. Date Completed: January 16, 2

Jo ﬂﬁlﬁﬁster,'ﬁ\ssistam Controller

Retro-
F.O08.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quuality Effective
: Mine & Loading Inveice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
MNo.  Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) {$/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (§/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b (© (d) () U] (g} ) 0] @ U] (]
1.  Alliance Coal 10,L,193 S5 31,118.80 N/A $0.000 $39.560 $0.000 $32.560 $0.000 $39,560
2. American Coal 10,IL,165 LTC 11,928.00 NIA $0.000 $31.050 $0.000 $31.050 $0.000 $31.050
3.  Dodge Hill Mining 9Ky, 225 LTC 32,262.00 N/A, $0.000 $30.450 $0.000 $30.450 $0.000 $30.450
4. Dodge Hill Mining 10,IL,165 LTC 94,903.24 N/A $0.000 $29.470 $0.000 $29.470 $0.000 $29.470
5.  Dodge Hill Mining 10,IL,165 LTC 97,9358.30 N/A $0.000 $28.970 $0.000 $29.970 $0.000 $25.970
6. Freeman United 10,IL,117 LTC 21,527.55 NIA $0.000 $28.500 $0.000 $28.500 $0.000 $28.500
7.  Ken American a.KY 177 5 9,44450 N/A $0.000 $39.810 $0.000 $39.810 $0.000 $39.810
8.  Knight Hawk 10,IL,77&145 LTC 23,076.32 N/A $0.000 $33.750 $0.000 $33.750 $0.000 $33.750
9.  Marathon N/A s 4,231.60 N/A $0.000 $17.750 $0.000 $17.750 $0.000 $17.750
10, Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC 16,064.20 N/A $0.000 $29.140 $0.000 $29.140 $0.000 $29.140

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

(1) As TECO Butk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usbally delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Polk Station,
{2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL




** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2(b)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Butk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station {1)

4. Name, Title & Telaphone Number of Cantact Person Concerning Data
Subrnitted on this Fom; Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Coniroller
(813) 228 - 16809

7
5. Signature of Official Submilting Form: ‘tflﬁf// :

8. Date Completed: January 16, 20068

i

nisier. Assistant Controller

@ Add1 Total  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean  Cther  Other Transpor-  Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge Ivading Barge Waler Relatled tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rale Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Pomt Made Tons {$/Ton) ($Ton)  ($Ton) ($Ton) ($Tony (FTory ($Ton) ($Ton) ($Tom) ($Ton)  ($/Tom)
@ ) © () (e) U )] ) o @ {k} ® m (n} © ®) @
1. Alliance Coal 10,IL,193 White Cnty., IL RB 31,119.80 $39.560 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $10.300 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 §$10.300  $49.860
2. American Coal 10,IL,165 Saline Cnty., IL RB 1192800  $31.050 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $8.760 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $8.760  $39.810
3. Dodge Hilt Mining 9,KY,225 Union Cnty, KY RB 32,262.00 $30.450 30000 30000 $0.000 $9.900 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $9.000  $40.350
4. Dodge Hill Mining 10,IL,165 Saline Cnty,, IL RB 94,903.24 $20.470 30000 $0.000 $0.000 $9.990 $0.000 $0.000 $0.668 3$0.000 $10.658  $40.128
5. Dodge Hifl Mining 10,IL 165 Saline Gty IL Re 97.938.20 $20970 30000 30000 $0000 30500 $0000  $0.000 30000 $0.000  $9.950  §30.960
§. Freeman United 10,0L,117 Macoupin Cnty, iL RB 21,527.55 .$28.500 30,000 $0.000 $0.000 $8760 $0.000 $0.000 30.000 $0.000 $8.760  $37.260
7. Ken American 9, KY 7T Muhlenburg Cnty, KY RE 9,444.50 $39.810  $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $11.640 $0.000 $0.000 30000 $0.000 $11.640  $51.450
8. Knight Hawk 10,L.778145 Jackson & Perry Cnly, IL RB 23,076.32 $33.750  $0.000 $O.000 $0.000 $10.650 $0.000 3$0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $10.650  $44.400
9. Marathon N/A Garyville, La. " RB 4,231.60 §17.750 $0,000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 §17.750
10. Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 Satine Cnty, IL RB 16,064.20 $29.140 30000 $0.000 $0.000 $9.950 $0.000 $0.000 30000 $0.000 $9.990  $39.130

DECLASSIFIED

(1) As TECO Bulk Teminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered 1o Big Bend Station but could ultimalely be delivered to Polk Station.

(2) Tampa Eleciric purchases coal F.O B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.
FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL




FPSC Form 423-2

“* SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005
2. Reporiing Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name:; TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concemning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

m Chronister, Assistant Controller
6. Date Completed: January 16, 200

As Recelved Coal Quality

Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % {(BTU/Nb) % %
@) b) © @ (e) M ) ) 0) i) 0 m (m
1. SSM Pefcoke N/A S RB 39,661.16 $28.000 $3.690 $31.690 4,91 14,005 0.36 7.70

DECLASSIFIED

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facilily is a central storage site for coal prior lo its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Band Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL



FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005
2. Reporting Company; Tampa Electric Companhy

3. Plant Name: TECQ Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL =

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) - 228 - 1609 d

6. Date Completed: January 16, 2008

Retro-
F.0.B.(2} Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading tnveice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tans {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) {$/Ton) {$/Ton) {$/Ton} {$/Ton)
(@) (b) © (d) (e) M @ ™ @i} 0 (k) 0]
1. SSM Petcoke N/A S 39,661.16 N/A $0.000 $28.000 $0.000 $28.000 $0.000 $28.000

(1} As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power piant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.

.

{2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.0.8. shipping point or F.0.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL




** SPECIFED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2(h)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005 4. Name, Tite & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jefirey Chronister, Assistanl Controfer
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company . (813) 228 - 1609

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Pelk Station (1)
5. Signature of Official Submitling Form;

8, Date Completed: January 16, 2004

Ralil Charges Waterborne Charges
(2} Addt Tolal  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River  Trans- Ocean Qlher  Other Transpor- Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge floading Barge Waler Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Prica Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Fadility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tonhs ($/Ton) 3o}  ($/Ton) ($Ton) (¥Ton) ($/Ton) (FTon) ($/Ton) (FTon) ($Ton)  ($/Ton)
@) (b) © @ @ ) @) o @ ® ® 0) (m) m o ) @
1. 55M Petcoke NiA Davant, La. RB 39,661.16 $28.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $3.690 $0000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $3.680  $31.690

{1) As TECC Bulk Terminal Transfer Facilily is a cenltral storage site for coal prior lo #ls delivery to the power plant, tha ceal from
suppliers noled on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ulimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87) DECLASS!FIED

CONFIDENTIAL




** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controfier

1. Repotiing Month: November ‘Year: 2005 ’ (813) 228 - 1609 Y,
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Gompany 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form‘
I Gfiro ster, Assistant Controller
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station B. Date Completed: Januvary 16, 2008
As Recelved Coal Quality

Effective Totat

Purchase Transpott FOB Plart Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content  Content Content
No.  Supplier Name Locatton Type Mode Tons (3/Ten) ($/Ton) (3/Ton} % (BTUNb) % %
(@ (0} () 1G] (e} U] (@ h) 0] 0 ® ® {m)

1. Transfer Facility N/A NiA oB 256,304.00 $43.706 $10.897 . $54.603 298 11,712 899 1061

(1) Col. (h), Total Transp;arl Charges (§/Ton) for Transfer Facility includes priod period adjustments. DE CL ! S SIFIED
FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL




“ SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL ™
FPSC Form 423-2(a)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETANLED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
. Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
1. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005

(813) 228 - 1609 % ?f Z

Chrohister, Assistant Controller

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 6. Date Completed: January 16, 200!

Retro-
F.0.B. Shorthaut Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading tnvoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (®) © (d) (& (f) @ ) ® 0 ® 0]
1. Transfer Facility N/A NIA 256,304.00 N/A $0.000 $43.706 $0.000 $43.706 $0.000 $43.708

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87) DE CLAS SIMD

CONFIDENTIAL




MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL. OF TRANSPORTAYION CHARGES

FPSC Form 423-2(b)

Line

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Parson Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jefirey Chronister, Assistant Controller

(813) 228 - 1609
5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:
' #6ffrey Chronister, Assistant Controfler

1. Reporting Month: Movember Year: 2005
2. Reporling Company: Tampa Electric Company
3.Plant Name: Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Completed; January 16, 201
Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add? Total
Effective  Shorthaul Cther River  Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant
Mine Shipping pori Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate  Charges Charges Charges Price
Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tans ($/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($Ton) ($Ton} ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton} ($Ton) ($Ton) (¥ Ton}
®) (e} @ (e) U] @ () 0] 0)] (k) ® {m} (n) (0} ) )
N/A Davani, La. oB 256,304 .00 $43.706 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 30,000 $0.000 $10.897 $0.000 $0.000 $10.897 $54.603

No.
@

1.

Transfer Facility

(1) The Ccean Barge Rate ($/Ton) reported in column (m) includes terminal charges incumed at TECO Bulk Terminal and ocean shipping charges.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL



“* SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **
FPSC Form 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form; Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controifer

1. Reporting Month: November Year, 2005 {813)228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company ' 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;
3. Plant Name: Polk Station 6. Date Completed: January 16, 2006
As Received Coal Quality
Effective Fotal
Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons {$/Ton) {3/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/Ib} % %
(a) b © C)] (e) 0 (0 {h {0 @ (k) 0] {m)
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A o):] 21,860.00 $42.923 $14,963 $57.886 2868 11,893 704 1096

DECLASSIFIED

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL




FPSC Form 423-2(a)

t. Reporting Month: November Year, 2005
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Polk Station

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVCICE INFORMATION

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Gontact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form; Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controlier
{813y 228 - 1608

Jetiey Chronister, Assistant Controller

6. Date Completed: January 16, 2006

Retro-
F.0.B. Shorthau! Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons (3/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Taon) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) {c) (9 (e) M (@) () 0] ) () (]
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A 21,860.00 N/A $0.000 $42.923 $0.000 $42.923 $0.000 $42.923

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL




FPSC Form 423-2(b) ** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month; November Year 2005 4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
. ' Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controfler

2. Reponting Cormpany: Tampa Eleciric Company (813) 228 - 1809

3. Plant Name: Polk Station (1) 5. Signature of Official Submilting Fary

6. Date Completed: January 16, 2006

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add'l Total
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean  Other  Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Bamge Waler Related tfation FOB Plant

Line Mine Shipping part Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Ptice
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton) (@FTon} ($/Ton} ($Ton} ($rTon) ($Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton)

(@) (&) (¢) @ & M (@) ) 0} 1) (k) 0 (m) ] © )] @

1. TFransfer facility NIA NIA oB 21,860.00 $42.923 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $10.925 $0.000 $4.038 $14963  $57.886

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2:’3.7) DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL




FPSC Form 423-2(c)

Page 1 of 1
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPCRT Of ADMWSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED
3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Goncemning Data
Submittad on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Contrglier
t. Reporting Month: November Year: 2005 {813) 228 . 1609 /{/
2. Reperting Company: Tampa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submilting Report ‘m M
fiky CHfonister, ASsistant Cdntroller
5. Date Completed: January 16, 2006
Delivered
Form tntended Original Old Price Transfer
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Colurmn Old New Facility Reason for
No. Reported Name Plant Suppller Number Tans Ne. Designator & Title Value Value {3Ton} Revision
(a) CH (e} (d) {e) n 1) {h i) 0] ] U] {m)
1. October 2005 Transfer Big Bend Synthetic American Fuel 13. 98,769.01 423-2(a) Col. {k}, Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.000 $0.550 $39.680 Quality Adjustment
Facility
2. September 2005 Tra‘:i'n'sler Big Bend Dodge Hill 5. 24,051.70 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments {($/Ton) §2.058 $2051 $43.840 Quality Adjustment
Facility
3. September 2005 Tm&lsfer Big Bend Dodge Hill 6. 523410 423-2(a) Cal. (}, Quality Adjestments (3/Ton} {$1.789) {81.797y $35.304 Quality Adjustmant
Facility
4. September 2005 Transfer Big Bend Dedge Hill 8. 4,744.60 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.427 $0.419 $39.686 Quality Adjustment
Facility

DECLASSIFIED




